
Official Box Score - Final
Saginaw Valley State at Barry
02/07/2026 at Buccaneer Field (Miami Shores, FL)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E LOB

Saginaw Valley State 0 0 0 1 0 5 1 7 10 1 7

Barry 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 6

Win: Irelan,Macy (1-0) Loss: Martin,Alexis (0-1) Save: None.

Saginaw Valley State 7 (2-1 )
# PLAYER POS AB R H RBI BB K PO A E LOB

1  Kimble,Aalana RF 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Elliott,Olivia (PH/DH) 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

16  Reifschneider,Ella LF 3 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 2
10  Purdy,Mya SS 3 2 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 3
31  Sherman,Lillia DH 3 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
13  Rybicki,Evelynn (PR/RF) 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0

29 Helvie,Emma C 4 1 3 1 0 0 11 0 0 0
7  Schmeltz,Emily (PR) 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

22 Morse,Jenna 2B 2 1 1 1 1 0 1 2 1 0
25 Schneider,Ella 1B 3 1 1 1 1 0 4 0 0 0
8  Pnacek,Kate CF 4 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
27 Beckas,Emily (PR) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

33 Savage,Natalie 3B 1 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
0  Irelan,Macy P 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 27 7 10 6 3 1 21 2 1 7

BATTING

SF: Savage. HBP: Reifschneider; Morse.

Team RISP: 5-13.

BASERUNNING

SB: Purdy; Schmeltz. CS: Schneider.

Barry 0 (2-7 )
# PLAYER POS AB R H RBI BB K PO A E LOB

22 Bunn,Harper DH 3 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0
20 Shafer,Serah 2B 2 0 1 0 1 0 6 1 0 0
2  Tucker,Mya CF 3 0 1 0 0 1 3 0 0 0
99 Langlie,Sarah LF 3 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1
12  Barry,Chandler 1B 3 0 1 0 0 0 4 2 0 2
3  Billard,Vivian RF 2 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0
34 Strub,Kiera C 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 0
16  Rodriguez,Rachel (PH) 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
88 Rodriguez,Mia (PH) 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0

8  Martin,Alexis P 2 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 0
35 Vera,Isabel (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
25 Nino,Daniella (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1  Lucey,Mia (PH) 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

27 Marchese,Cameron SS 1 0 0 0 0 0 4 2 0 1
13  Haefeli,Sadie (SS) 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0
30 Rogers,Jadyn (PH) 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2

6  Boyd,Maggie 3B 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0

Totals 25 0 3 0 1 10 21 9 0 6

BATTING

HBP: Billard.

Team RISP: 0-4.

SVSU IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

0 Irelan,Macy (W) 7.0 3 0 0 1 10 27 25 99 68

Totals 7.0 3 0 0 1 10 27 25 99 68

HB: Irelan.

GO-FO: Irelan 3-8.

BARR IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

8 Martin,Alexis (L) 5.0 6 4 4 1 0 23 18 83 54

35 Vera,Isabel 1.0 2 2 2 1 0 6 4 23 12
25 Nino,Daniella 1.0 2 1 1 1 1 6 5 21 13

Totals 7.0 10 7 7 3 1 35 27 127 79

HB: Martin 2. SFA: Vera. Inher. Rnrs: Martin 0/2.

GO-FO: Martin 5-8; Vera 2-1; Nino 0-2.

Umpires: HP: ; 1B: ; 2B: ; 3B: .
First Pitch:11:07 AM. Duration:1:57.

Attendance:132



Play By Play (Full) - Final
Saginaw Valley State at Barry
02/07/2026 at Buccaneer Field (Miami Shores, FL)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E LOB

Saginaw Valley State 0 0 0 1 0 5 1 7 10 1 7

Barry 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 6

Saginaw Valley State starters:
1/rf/Kimble,Aalana; 16/lf/Reifschneider,Ella; 10/ss/Purdy,Mya; 31/dh/Sherman,Lillia; 29/c/Helvie,Emma; 22/2b/Morse,Jenna; 25/1b/Schneider,Ella;

8/cf/Pnacek,Kate; 33/3b/Savage,Natalie; 0/p/Irelan,Macy;

Barry starters:
22/dh/Bunn,Harper; 20/2b/Shafer,Serah; 2/cf/Tucker,Mya; 99/lf/Langlie,Sarah; 12/1b/Barry,Chandler; 3/rf/Billard,Vivian; 34/c/Strub,Kiera;

8/p/Martin,Alexis; 27/ss/Marchese,Cameron; 6/3b/Boyd,Maggie;

1st Inning
Top of 1st - SVSU batting

Kimble,Aalana grounded out, p to 1b (0-0).

Reifschneider,Ella popped up to short (2-2 BFBKF).

Purdy,Mya popped up to first base (0-2 KKFF).

Bottom of 1st - barr batting

Bunn,Harper struck out looking (1-2 KBKK).

Shafer,Serah singled up the middle (1-2 BKFF).

Tucker,Mya singled to shallow left field (0-2 SF); Shafer,Serah advanced to second base.

Langlie,Sarah grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (2-2 BFFB); Shafer,Serah advanced to third base;
Tucker,Mya advanced to second base.

Barry,Chandler popped up to shallow left field putout by ss (0-1 K).

THIS
INNING R H E L

SVSU 0 0 0 0

barr 0 2 0 2



2nd Inning
Top of 2nd - SVSU batting

Sherman,Lillia lined out to third base (2-1 BFB).

Helvie,Emma flied out to lf (1-2 KSB).

Morse,Jenna grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (0-0).

Bottom of 2nd - barr batting

Billard,Vivian hit by pitch (1-0 B).

Strub,Kiera struck out swinging (0-2 KFS).

Martin,Alexis struck out swinging (2-2 BKSBS).

Marchese,Cameron fouled out in behind home plate foul territory putout by c (1-2 KFFB).

THIS
INNING R H E L

SVSU 0 0 0 0

barr 0 0 0 1

3rd Inning
Top of 3rd - SVSU batting

Schneider,Ella walked (3-2 BBFBKB).

Pnacek,Kate reached on a fielder's choice hit to short (3-1 KBBB); Schneider,Ella out at second base, ss to 2b.

Savage,Natalie singled to left field (2-2 FKBBFF); Pnacek,Kate advanced to second base.

Kimble,Aalana popped up to cf (2-1 BBK).

Reifschneider,Ella hit by pitch (1-1 KB); Pnacek,Kate advanced to third base; Savage,Natalie advanced to second
base.

Purdy,Mya popped up to ss (2-2 BFKB).

Bottom of 3rd - barr batting

Bunn,Harper lined out to lf (2-2 BKBS).

Shafer,Serah popped up to 3b (0-1 F).

Tucker,Mya struck out swinging (0-2 KSS).

THIS
INNING R H E L

SVSU 0 1 0 3

barr 0 0 0 0



4th Inning
Top of 4th - SVSU batting

Sherman,Lillia popped up to ss (0-0).

Helvie,Emma infield singled to short (0-2 KFFF).

SVSU substitution: Schmeltz,Emily pinch running for Helvie,Emma.

Morse,Jenna hit by pitch (1-0 B); Schmeltz,Emily advanced to second base.

Schneider,Ella reached on a fielder's choice hit to second base (1-0 B); Schmeltz,Emily advanced to third base;

Morse,Jenna out at second base, 2b to ss.

Schneider,Ella out caught stealing at first base, c to ss to 1b to 2b; Schmeltz,Emily stole home, scored.

Bottom of 4th - barr batting

SVSU substitution: Helvie,Emma replaces Schmeltz,Emily at c, batting 5th.

Langlie,Sarah flied out to lf (0-1 F).

Barry,Chandler lined out to 2b (1-0 B).

Billard,Vivian grounded out to first base, unassisted (1-1 BF).

THIS
INNING R H E L

SVSU 1 1 0 0

barr 0 0 0 0

5th Inning
Top of 5th - SVSU batting

barr defensive substitution: Haefeli,Sadie replaces Marchese,Cameron at ss

Pnacek,Kate singled up the middle (1-2 BKK).

Savage,Natalie sacrifice bunt to the catcher, 1b to 2b (3-1 BBBK); Pnacek,Kate advanced to second base.

SVSU substitution: Beckas,Emily pinch running for Pnacek,Kate.

Kimble,Aalana grounded out to first base, unassisted (1-1 BF); Beckas,Emily advanced to third base.

Reifschneider,Ella flied out to cf (0-0).

Bottom of 5th - barr batting

SVSU substitution: Pnacek,Kate replaces Beckas,Emily at cf, batting 8th.

barr substitution: Rodriguez,Rachel pinch hitting for Strub,Kiera.

Rodriguez,Rachel lined out to 1b (0-1 K).

Martin,Alexis struck out swinging (2-2 SBSBS).

Haefeli,Sadie struck out swinging (3-2 BBBKKS).

THIS
INNING R H E L

SVSU 0 1 0 1

barr 0 0 0 0



6th Inning
Top of 6th - SVSU batting

barr substitution: Strub,Kiera replaces Rodriguez,Rachel at c, batting 7th.

Purdy,Mya singled down the right field line (2-2 KSBFBFF).

Sherman,Lillia singled to short (1-0 B); Purdy,Mya advanced to second base.

SVSU substitution: Rybicki,Evelynn pinch running for Sherman,Lillia.

Helvie,Emma singled down the right field line, RBI (0-0); Purdy,Mya scored from second base; Rybicki,Evelynn

advanced to second base.

barr pitching change: Vera,Isabel replaces Martin,Alexis.

Morse,Jenna walked (3-0 BBBB); Rybicki,Evelynn advanced to third base; Helvie,Emma advanced to second
base.

Schneider,Ella singled through the left side of the infield, RBI (2-2 BFFB); Rybicki,Evelynn scored; Helvie,Emma
advanced to third base; Morse,Jenna advanced to second base.

Pnacek,Kate infield singled to short, RBI (2-2 BKFBF); Helvie,Emma scored; Morse,Jenna advanced to third
base; Schneider,Ella advanced to second base.

Savage,Natalie sacrifice fly to cf, RBI (3-2 BKBBK); Morse,Jenna scored; Schneider,Ella advanced to third
base.

SVSU substitution: Elliott,Olivia pinch hitting for Kimble,Aalana.

Elliott,Olivia reached on a fielder's choice hit to shallow right field, RBI (0-0); Schneider,Ella scored;

Pnacek,Kate out at second base, ss to 2b.

Reifschneider,Ella reached on a fielder's choice hit to second base (0-0); Elliott,Olivia out at second base, 2b

unassisted.

Bottom of 6th - barr batting

SVSU position change: Elliott,Olivia remains in the game at dh

SVSU position change: Rybicki,Evelynn remains in the game at rf

Bunn,Harper struck out looking (1-2 BFFK).

Shafer,Serah walked (3-0 BBBB).

Tucker,Mya grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (1-1 KB); Shafer,Serah advanced to second base.

Langlie,Sarah lined out to lf (1-0 B).

THIS
INNING R H E L

SVSU 5 5 0 1

barr 0 0 0 1



7th Inning
Top of 7th - SVSU batting

barr pitching change: Nino,Daniella replaces Vera,Isabel.

Purdy,Mya walked (3-2 BSFBBB).

Purdy,Mya stole second base.

Rybicki,Evelynn struck out swinging (1-2 KKBS).

Helvie,Emma infield singled to short (0-0).

Morse,Jenna singled to center field, RBI (1-2 BFKF); Purdy,Mya scored from second base; Helvie,Emma
advanced to second base.

Schneider,Ella popped up to 2b (2-1 BFB).

Pnacek,Kate flied out to rf (0-0).

Bottom of 7th - barr batting

Barry,Chandler singled to left field (0-0).

Billard,Vivian struck out swinging (3-2 BFKFBFBS).

barr substitution: Rodriguez,Mia pinch hitting for Strub,Kiera.

Rodriguez,Mia struck out swinging (1-2 BKFS).

barr substitution: Lucey,Mia pinch hitting for Nino,Daniella.

Lucey,Mia reached on a fielding error fielding by 2b by Morse,Jenna (E4) (2-2 KFFBB); Barry,Chandler advanced
to second base.

barr substitution: Rogers,Jadyn pinch hitting for Haefeli,Sadie.

Rogers,Jadyn struck out swinging (1-2 KBSS).

THIS
INNING R H E L

SVSU 1 2 0 2

barr 0 1 1 2



Scoring Innings - Final
Saginaw Valley State at Barry
02/07/2026 at Buccaneer Field (Miami Shores, FL)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E LOB

Saginaw Valley State 0 0 0 1 0 5 1 7 10 1 7

Barry 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 6

Saginaw Valley State starters:
1/rf/Kimble,Aalana; 16/lf/Reifschneider,Ella; 10/ss/Purdy,Mya; 31/dh/Sherman,Lillia; 29/c/Helvie,Emma; 22/2b/Morse,Jenna; 25/1b/Schneider,Ella;

8/cf/Pnacek,Kate; 33/3b/Savage,Natalie; 0/p/Irelan,Macy;

Barry starters:
22/dh/Bunn,Harper; 20/2b/Shafer,Serah; 2/cf/Tucker,Mya; 99/lf/Langlie,Sarah; 12/1b/Barry,Chandler; 3/rf/Billard,Vivian; 34/c/Strub,Kiera;

8/p/Martin,Alexis; 27/ss/Marchese,Cameron; 6/3b/Boyd,Maggie;

Top of 4th - SVSU batting

Sherman,Lillia popped up to ss (0-0).

Helvie,Emma infield singled to short (0-2 KFFF).

SVSU substitution: Schmeltz,Emily pinch running for Helvie,Emma.

Morse,Jenna hit by pitch (1-0 B); Schmeltz,Emily advanced to second base.

Schneider,Ella reached on a fielder's choice hit to second base (1-0 B); Schmeltz,Emily advanced to third base; Morse,Jenna out at second
base, 2b to ss.

Schneider,Ella out caught stealing at first base, c to ss to 1b to 2b; Schmeltz,Emily stole home, scored.

1 R, 1 H, 0 E, 0 LOB.

Top of 6th - SVSU batting

barr substitution: Strub,Kiera replaces Rodriguez,Rachel at c, batting 7th.

Purdy,Mya singled down the right field line (2-2 KSBFBFF).

Sherman,Lillia singled to short (1-0 B); Purdy,Mya advanced to second base.

SVSU substitution: Rybicki,Evelynn pinch running for Sherman,Lillia.

Helvie,Emma singled down the right field line, RBI (0-0); Purdy,Mya scored from second base; Rybicki,Evelynn advanced to second base.

barr pitching change: Vera,Isabel replaces Martin,Alexis.

Morse,Jenna walked (3-0 BBBB); Rybicki,Evelynn advanced to third base; Helvie,Emma advanced to second base.

Schneider,Ella singled through the left side of the infield, RBI (2-2 BFFB); Rybicki,Evelynn scored; Helvie,Emma advanced to third base;

Morse,Jenna advanced to second base.

Pnacek,Kate infield singled to short, RBI (2-2 BKFBF); Helvie,Emma scored; Morse,Jenna advanced to third base; Schneider,Ella advanced

to second base.

Savage,Natalie sacrifice fly to cf, RBI (3-2 BKBBK); Morse,Jenna scored; Schneider,Ella advanced to third base.

SVSU substitution: Elliott,Olivia pinch hitting for Kimble,Aalana.

Elliott,Olivia reached on a fielder's choice hit to shallow right field, RBI (0-0); Schneider,Ella scored; Pnacek,Kate out at second base, ss to
2b.

Reifschneider,Ella reached on a fielder's choice hit to second base (0-0); Elliott,Olivia out at second base, 2b unassisted.



5 R, 5 H, 0 E, 1 LOB.

Top of 7th - SVSU batting

barr pitching change: Nino,Daniella replaces Vera,Isabel.

Purdy,Mya walked (3-2 BSFBBB).

Purdy,Mya stole second base.

Rybicki,Evelynn struck out swinging (1-2 KKBS).

Helvie,Emma infield singled to short (0-0).

Morse,Jenna singled to center field, RBI (1-2 BFKF); Purdy,Mya scored from second base; Helvie,Emma advanced to second base.

Schneider,Ella popped up to 2b (2-1 BFB).

Pnacek,Kate flied out to rf (0-0).

1 R, 2 H, 0 E, 2 LOB.



Saginaw Valley State at Barry
02/07/2026 at Buccaneer Field (Miami Shores, FL)
SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E LOB

Saginaw Valley State 0 0 0 1 0 5 1 7 10 1 7

Barry 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 6

SAGINAW VALLEY STATE SCORECARD

# PLAYER POS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 AB R H RBI

1 #20 Elliott, Olivia
#1 Kimble, Aalana

dh 1

2

0

0

0

0

1

0

2 #16 Reifschneider, Ella lf 3 0 0 0

3 #10 Purdy, Mya ss 3 2 1 0

4 #13 Rybicki, Evelynn
#31 Sherman, Lillia

rf 1

3

1

0

0

1

0

0

5 #29 Helvie, Emma
#7 Schmeltz, Emily

c 4

0

1

1

3

0

1

0

6 #22 Morse, Jenna 2b 2 1 1 1

7 #25 Schneider, Ella 1b 3 1 1 1

8 #8 Pnacek, Kate
#27 Beckas, Emily

cf 4

0

0

0

2

0

1

0

9 #33 Savage, Natalie 3b 1 0 1 1

Totals 27 7 10 6
Runs 0 0 0 1 0 5 1 7
Hits 0 0 1 1 1 5 2 10
Errors 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
LOB 0 0 3 0 1 1 2 7

SVSU IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

0 Irelan,Macy (W) 7.0 3 0 0 1 10 27 25 99 68

Totals 7.0 3 0 0 1 10 27 25 99 68

HB: Irelan.

GO-FO: Irelan 3-8.

G1-3

*

P2

*

G3U

*

FC6-4
1RBI
OUT

*

P6

*

HBP F8

*

FC4U

P3

*

P6

*

1B9 BB SB2

L5

*

P6

*

1B6 K

*

F7

*

1B6

*

1B9
1RBI

1B6

G5-3

*

HBPOUT

*

BB 1B8
1RBI

BBOUT

*

FC4-6 1B LS
1RBI

P4

*

FC6-4 1BMI 1B6
1RBI
OUT

*

F9

*

1B 7 SH3-4

*

1RBI

*



Saginaw Valley State at Barry
02/07/2026 at Buccaneer Field (Miami Shores, FL)
SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E LOB

Saginaw Valley State 0 0 0 1 0 5 1 7 10 1 7

Barry 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 6

BARRY SCORECARD

# PLAYER POS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 AB R H RBI

1 #22 Bunn, Harper dh 3 0 0 0

2 #20 Shafer, Serah 2b 2 0 1 0

3 #2 Tucker, Mya cf 3 0 1 0

4 #99 Langlie, Sarah lf 3 0 0 0

5 #12 Barry, Chandler 1b 3 0 1 0

6 #3 Billard, Vivian rf 2 0 0 0

7 #88 Rodriguez, Mia
#16 Rodriguez, Rachel
#34 Strub, Kiera

PH 1

1

1

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

8 #1 Lucey, Mia
#8 Martin, Alexis
#35 Vera, Isabel
#25 Nino, Daniella

PH 1

2

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

9 #30 Rogers, Jadyn
#27 Marchese, Cameron
#13 Haefeli, Sadie

PH 1

1

1

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

Totals 25 0 3 0
Runs 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Hits 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 3
Errors 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1
LOB 2 1 0 0 0 1 2 6

BARR IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

8 Martin,Alexis (L) 5.0 6 4 4 1 0 23 18 83 54
35 Vera,Isabel 1.0 2 2 2 1 0 6 4 23 12
25 Nino,Daniella 1.0 2 1 1 1 1 6 5 21 13

Totals 7.0 10 7 7 3 1 35 27 127 79

HB: Martin 2. SFA: Vera. Inher. Rnrs: Martin 0/2.

GO-FO: Martin 5-8; Vera 2-1; Nino 0-2.

KL

*

L7

*

KL

*

1BMI P5

*

BB

1B 7 K

*

G4-3

*

G4-3

*

F7

*

L7

*

P6

*

L4

*

1B 7E

HBP G3U

*

K

*
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